SORM PTO-1594 (modified) 05 - 15	<u>-2000</u>
Rev 03/01) ************************************	ET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	NAME AND DESCRIPTIONS AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS OF
102448826	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.4.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	Name: Clarke Distribution Corporation
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 63 South Street
	Suite 190
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: State: Zip: Hopkinton, MA 01748
General Partnership Limited Partnership	φ.
Corporation – State of Minnesota	Individual(s) citizenship
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
Additional conveying party(ies) YES	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
<u> </u>	☐ Corporation-State of Massachusetts
	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic
☐ Other	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes No
Execution Date: March 27, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
,	
	591,155
Additional number(s) attached 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: James L. Vana	
Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER	<u> </u>
Street Address: Suite 3800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
777 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-5306	06-1447
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
James L. Vana	April 30, 2003
T	April 30, 2003
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

95/15/2003 LMUELLER 00000001 591155

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

D01.1416948.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0445

Continuation of information in Item 1:

Additional conveying party

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A. Formerly Norwest Bank Minnesota, N.A. National Association Execution date March 27, 2003

16948.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Background

- A. Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. and Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A. (formerly known as Norwest Bank Minnesota, N.A.), of Minneapolis, Minnesota (each an "Assignor" and collectively, the "Assignors") are the owners of the mark "LIVING KITCHEN & Design" (the "Trademark") and U.S. trademark Reg. No. 591,155 (the "Registration").
- B. Clarke Distribution Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, with offices in Hopkinton, Massachusetts (the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the interest of the Assignors in the Trademark and the Registration.

Grant of Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor individually and the Assignors collectively hereby assign(s) to the Assignee all of the Assignors' worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment to be effective as of the 27thday of March , 2003. WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, STATE OF MINNESOTA STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Hennepin COUNTY OF HEAN upin Before me personally appeared Before me personally appeared to me known to be the Vice President of Wells , to me known to be the Vice Pres. of Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., who signed Fargo Business Credit, Inc., who signed this document in my presence, on behalf of said this document in my presence, on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so, and made oath corporation with authority to do so, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath this 37 day of being under oath this 27 day of Mouran March , 2003. Notary Public State of Minnesota Notary Public, State of Minnesota My commission expires: My commission expires: MARGARET M. WEBER NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

BUSDOCS:1202590.1

RECORDED: 04/30/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0447